505892330 01/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5939031

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
APURV ULLAS KAMATH				04/14/2008	
PETER C. SIMPSON				04/15/2008	
MARK BRISTER				03/26/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	DEXC	DEXCOM, INC.			
Street Address:	6340 \$	6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE			
City:	SAN D	SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92121	92121			
Property Type Application Number:		1677	Number 6229		
		1677	6229		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA				
	be sent t	o the d	e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent	
•	f provide		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.	
•		• •)760-0404 g@knobbe.com		
		-	BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP		
-) MAIN STREET		
Address Line 2: 14Th		14TH	I FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		IRVIN	NE, CALIFORNIA 92614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DEXCOM.107C2		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROSE M. THIESSEN		
SIGNATURE:		/Rose M. Thiessen/			
DATE SIGNED:			01/30/2020		
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment from	•		01/30/2020 m107c2#page1.tif		
OATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	n parent -	dexco	01/30/2020 m107c2#page1.tif m107c2#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 051677 FRAME: 0706 Application No.: 12/054,953 Filing Date: March 25, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Apurv Ullas Kamath, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4072 Meade Avenue, San Diego, CA 92116; Peter C. Simpson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 227 North Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024; and Mark Brister, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ANALYTE SENSOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/054,953, Filed on March 25, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 051677 FRAME: 0707 Application No.: 12/054,953 Filing Date: March 25, 2008

PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.107A Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of ____, 20<u>*0*8</u>

Apury Ullas Kamath

STATE OF CI+ COUNTY OF SAR DIGD SS.

On <u>04.14.08</u>, before me, <u>B.0'Brien</u>, notary public, personally appeared Peter C. Simpson who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Notary Signature

Application No.: 12/054,953 Filing Date: March 25, 2008 PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.107A Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{15}{15}$ day of $\frac{A_{erci1}}{Peter C. Simpson}$ STATE OF CASTATE OF CACOUNTY OF San DigD ss. COUNTY OF San DigD ss. On <u>64.15.08</u>, before me, <u>B. D'Bricn</u>, notary public, personally appeared Mark Brister who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

B. O'BRIEN Сомм, # 1786989 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY COMM. EXP. DEC. 25, 2011

Notary Signature

Application No.: 12/054,953 Filing Date: March 25, 2008	PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.107A Page 4
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand	and seal this <u></u> day of
STATE OF CA ss.	
On $\underline{B} \underline{H} \underline{B}$, before me, $\underline{b} \underline{D} \underline{b}$, personally appeared Jacob S. Leach who proved to me on the base the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by h	asis of satisfactory evidence to , and acknowledged to me that

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

B. O'BRIEN COMM. # 1786989 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 25, 2011

tone_

Notary Signature

5064869:JSJ 032508

RECORDED: 01/30/2020